44152 Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 159 / Tuesday, August 18, 1998 / Rules and Regulations
the Federal Register. This rule is not a
‘‘major rule’’ as defined by 5 U.S.C.
804(2).
List of Subjects in 40 CFR Part 180
Environmental protection,
Administrative practice and procedure,
Agricultural commodities, Pesticides

264.1(g)(6), 265.1(c)(10), 266.23(a), 266.100(c)(1), 266.100(c)(3), 266.100(e)(i) through
(e)(ii)(C), 266 Appendix XIII, 268.1(c)(3)(ii), 268.1(c)(3)(iii), 268.1(e)(4), 268.1(e)(5), 268.2(g),
268.2(i), 268.7(a), 268.7(a)(1) intro [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.7(a)(1)(i),
268.7(a)(1)(ii), 268.7(a)(1)(iii), 268.7(a)(1)(iv), 268.7(a)(1)(v), 268.7(a)(1)(vi), 268.7(a)(2),
268.7(a)(2)(i), 268.7(a)(2)(i)(A), 268.7(a)(2)(i)(B) [as amended effective 8/21/97],
268.7(a)(2)(i)(C), 268.7(a)(2)(i)(D), 268.7(a)(2)(ii) [as amended effective 8/21/97],
268.7(a)(3), 268.7(a)(3)(i), 268.7(a)(3)(ii), 268.7(a)(3)(iii),268.7(a)(3)(iv), 268.7(a)(3)(v),
268.7(a)(3)(v)(A), 268.7(a)(3)(v)(B), 268.7(a)(3)(vi), 268.7(a)(3)(vii), 268.7(a)(4),
268.7(a)(4)(i), 268.7(a)(4)(ii) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.7(a)(4)(iii), 268.7(a)(5),
268.7(a)(6), 268.7(a)(7), 268.7(a)(8), 268.7(a)(9), 268.7(a)(10) [as amended effective 8/21/
97], 268.7(b)(4)(ii), 268.7(b)(5)(iv), 268.7(d), 268.7(d)(1), 268.9(a), 268.9(d) intro [as amend-
ed effective 8/21/97], 268.9(d)(1)(i) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.9(d)(1)(ii),
268.9(d)(2)(i), 268.9(d)(2)(ii), 268.38(a), 268.38(b), 268.38(c), 268.38(d), 268.38(d)(1),
268.38(d)(2), 268.38(d)(3), 268.38(d)(4), 268.38(e), 268.40(a), 268.40(a)(1), 268.40(a)(2),
268.40(a)(3), 268.40(b) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.40(c), 268.40(d), 268.40(d)(1),
268.40(d)(2), 268.40(d)(3), 268.40(e), 268.40(f), 268.40/Table, 268.41 and Table CCWE,
268.42 note, 268.42(a), 268.42(a)/Table 1, 268.42(a)/Table 2, 268.42(a)/Table 3,
268.42(c)(2), 268.42(d), 268.43, 268.43/Table CCW, 268.45(b)(2), 268.46, 268.48(a),
268.48/Table UTS, 268 Appendix IV, 268 Appendix V, 268 Appendix X.
44156 Federal Register / Vol. 63, No. 159 / Tuesday, August 18, 1998 / Rules and Regulations
Federal citation Delaware authority
Consolidated
BIF—Consolidated Checklist for the Burning of

268.13 [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.14, 268.30 except 268.30(d)(3), 268.30(d)(3) [as
amended effective 8/21/97], 268.31, 268.32(a)–(f), 268.32(g) except 268.32(g)(3),
268.32(g)(3) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.32(h), 268.32(i) [as amended effective 8/
21/97], 268.32(j) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.33 except 268.33(f), 268.33(f) [as
amended effective 8/21/97], 268.34(a), 268.34(b) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.34(c)
except 268.34(c)(1) intro, 268.34(c)(1) intro [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.34(d)–(g),
268.34(h) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.35(a)–(c), 268.35(d) [as amended effective 8/
21/97], 268.35(e) intro, 268.35(e)(1)&(2) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.35(e)(3),
268.35(e)(4) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.35(e)(5) except 268.35(e)(5)(ii)(G),
268.35(e)(5)(ii)(G) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.35(f)–(i), 268.35(j) [as amended ef-
fective 8/21/97], 268.35(k) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.36, 268.37, 268.40(a)intro,
268.40(b) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 268.40(c), 268.40(d), 268.41(see CL 137),
268.42(a), 268.42(a)(1)–(4), 268.42(a)/Table 1, 268.42(a)/Table 2, 268.42(a)/Table 3,
268.45(a), 268.45(a)(1), 268.45(a)(2), 268.45(a)(3), 268.45(a)(4), 268.45(a)(5), 268.45(b),
268.45(b)(1), 268.45(b)(2), 268.45(b)(3), 268.45(c), 268.45(d)(1), 268.45(d)(1)(i),
268.45(d)(1)(ii), 268.45(d)(2), 268.45(d)(3), 268.45(d)(4), 268.45(d)(5), 268.45/Table 1,
268.46, 268.46/Table 1, 268.50, 268 Appendices I–VI, Appendix VII [as amended effective
8/21/97], Appendix VIII, Appendix IX [as amended effective 8/21/97], 122.13(n),
122.14(b)(2), 122.14(b)(21), 122.32(b)(1) [as amended effective 8/21/97], 122.42(e)(3)(ii)(B),
122.42 Appendix I B(1)(b), 122.42 Appendix I B(1)(c), 122.42 Appendix I B(1)(d), 122.42
Appendix I I(6), 122.42 Appendix I M, 122.72(b)(6).